
PLANT H. R. MANAGER PLANT MANAGER

Allied Industrial International Joel Martin Rich Neal

1088 Gaffney Highway

Jonesville, SC 29353

864.674.0020 (15 employees)

(Plastics, recyclable materials, flooring)

Anduran Richard Durrant

P.O. Box 40 anduran@anduran.com 

2391 Jonesville Highway

Union, SC 29379

864.427.4684 Fax: 864.427.9982 (2 employees) www.anduran.com

(Trash receptacles, planters, cigarette urns, pre-cast benches)

Belk E-Commerce Pam Massey

3805 Furman Fendley Highway

Jonesville, SC 29353

704.916.8307

Bowater Woodlands Chip Mill Tommy Adkins

P.O. Box 1000

307 Chip Mill Road

Jonesville, SC 29353

864.427.5749 Fax: 864.427.5749 (6 employees) www.bowater.com

(Pulpwood)

Carlisle Finishing Plant Jerry Bruce

P.O. Box 8

3863 Carlisle-Chester Highway jerry.bruce@carlislefinishing.com

Carlisle, SC 29031

864.427.6221 Fax: 864.429.0330 (203 employees) www.cone.com

(Finishing Cotton & synthetic fibers) Chamber Member

UNION COUNTY INDUSTRIAL LISTING
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Cedar Hill Plant (Milliken) Jim Palmer Kris Tingler

225 Bob Little Road jpalmer@milliken.com

Jonesville, SC 29353 kris.tingler@milliken.com

864.429.2735 Fax: 864.429.2701 (203 employees) www.milliken.com

(Woven Fabrics) Chamber Member

Construction Resource Group Debra Foster Bobby Hubbard

2281 Brown's Creek Church Road dfoster@crgsc.net

Union, SC 29379

864.674.6700 Fax: 864.674.6722 (250 employees)

(Water & wastewater concrete forms & tanks) Chamber Member

Dollar General Dist. Center Niki Stinespring Bill Wilkison

1451 Spartanburg Highway

Jonesville, SC 29353 nstinesp@dollargeneral.com bwilkison@dollargeneral.com

864.674.2600 Fax: 864.674.2655 (560 employees) www.dollargeneral.com

(Distribution Center) Chamber Member

ESAB Kelly Stepp

256 Midway Drive kstepp@esab.com 

Union, SC 29379

864.466.3030 (97 employees) www.esab.com

(Welding)

Gestamp Debbie Shumpert Carmen Evola

1 LSP Road dshumpert@us.gestamp.com

Union, SC 29379 cevola@us.gestamp.com

864.466.3004 (232 Employees) www.gestamp.com

(Stamping, automotive supplier for BMW)
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Gillespie Plant (Milliken) Danny Goff

153 Lower Fairforest Ch. Rd julia.harris@milliken.com

Union, SC 29379 danny.goff@milliken.com

864.427.1101 Fax: 864.427.1126 (201 employees) www.milliken.com

(Non-woven materials for mattresses)

Gonvauto South Carolina, LLC Elba Funderburke Randy Swank

Jonesville Hwy. elba.funderburke@gonvarri.com randy.swank@gonvarri.com

Union, SC 29379 www.gonvarri.com

864.441.9464

Haemonetics Carla Fisher Kevin Mason

155 Medical Sciences Drive cfisher@haemonetics.com

Union, SC 29379 kmason@haemonetics.com

864.427.6293 Fax: 864.466.4881 (131 employees) www.haemonetics.com

(Medical devices in flexible packaging) Chamber Member

International Paper Company Philip Arnold Steve Johnson

177 Strother Road philiparnold@ipaper.com

Union, SC 29379 st.johnson@ipaper.com

864.427.2179 Fax: 864.429.5565 (8 employees) www.ipaper.com

(Wood chip mill/Paper) Chamber Member

Lockhart Power Bryan Stone

P.O. Box 10 bstone@lockhartpower.com

420 River Street

Lockhart, SC 29364

864.545.2211 Fax: 864.545.2591 (40 employees) www.lockhartpower.com

(Power Company) Chamber Member
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Materials Unlimited Bill Conn

101 Eagle Court unlimited@bellsouth.com

Union, SC 29379

864.427.6424 Fax: 864.427.9371 (4 employees)

(Surplus, over-runs, non-woven)

New Image Group Tina Gaines Joey Duncan

P.O. Box 649 tinag@newimageco.com

541 Buffalo-West Springs Highway joeyd@newimageco.com

Union, SC 29379

864.427.7900 Fax: 864.427.7904 (28 employees) www.newimageco.com

(Felt, press needle looms-former CPE) Chamber Member

Parts & Machinery Karen Brewington

P.O. Box 841 karen.brewington@pmfabrications.com Kerry Riser

452 Industrial Park Road kerry.riser@pmfabrications.com

Union, SC 29379

864.429.3648 Fax: 864.429.3649 (31 employees) www.pmfabrications.com

(Fabricated piping) Chamber Member

Piedmont Concrete Marty Robinson Michael Nichols

1318 Jonesville Highway

Union, SC 29379

864.427.1756 Fax: 864.427.6747 (10 employees)

Pioneer Machine Shop Michael Smith

574 Sugar Creek Road pioneerms@dishmail.net

Buffalo, SC 29321

864.429.8159 Fax: 864.429.5700

(Machine Shop) Chamber Member
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Premier Colors, Inc. Lisa Blackwell Donnie Plyler

100 Industrial Road lisa.blackwell@premiercolorsinc.com

Union, SC 29379 donnieplyler@premiercolorinc.com

864.427.0338 Fax: 864.427.5824 (10 employees) www.premiercolorsinc.com

(Color chemicals)

Santuc Precision Joe E. Hines, Jr. Michael Plantholt

101 Highpoint Drive joe@santuc.com

Union, SC 29379 michael@santuc.com

864.427.1153 Fax: 864.289.9579 (4 employees)

(Stamping & assembly) Chamber Member

Sonoco Plastics Nichole Greer John Babinski

242 Sonoco Road nichole.greer@sonoco.com

Union, SC 29379 john.babinski@sonoco.com

864.429.4231 Fax: 864.427.7391 (100 employees)

(Plastic products) Chamber Member

Spectra Colorants, Inc. Bruce Cannada

228 Industrial Park Road bgcspectra@bellsouth.net

Union, SC 29379

864.427.2720 Fax: 864.427.2739 (23 employees)

(Printing & dyeing garments) Chamber Member

Standard Textile-Carolina Tara Littlejohn Russ Ogle

100 High Point Drive tlittlejohn@standardtextile.com

Union, SC 29379 rogle@standardtextile.com

864.427.4601 Fax: 864.427.4676 (42 employees) www.standardtextile.com

(Fabric Finishing) Chamber Member
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Timken John Robbins Bob Hart

P.O. Box 590 john.robbins@timken.com

408 Industrial Park Road robert.hart@timken.com

Union, SC 29379

864.427.0321 Fax: 864.427.9237 (404 employees) www.timken.com

(Anti-friction roller bearings, brass cages, closed dye forgings) Chamber Member

Timken Industrial Services Jay Alexander

7 LSP Road

Union, SC 29379 jay.alexander@timken.com

864.427.4601 (24 employees) www.timken.com

(Repair)

The Union Daily Times Don Wilder

P.O. Drawer 749 Donwilder@civitasmedia.com

100 Times Blvd.

Union, SC 29379

864.427.1234 Fax: 864.427.1237 (21 employees) www.uniondailytimes.com

(Newspaper & commercial printing) Chamber Member

Union, City of Gloria Rogers Harold Thompson

P.O. Box 987 grogers@cityofunion.org

101 Sharpe Street hthompson@cityofunion.org

Union, SC 29379

864.429.1700 Fax: 864.429.1780 (133 employees) www.cityofunion.org

(Utility department) Chamber Member
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United Wood Treating Nancy Fowler Steve Hudson

P.O. Box 248 mainoffice@unitedwood.com

1121 Delta Road shudson@unitedwood.com

Whitmire, SC 29178

803-694.3668 Fax: 803.694.3976 (25 employees) www.unitedwood.com

(Treated poles, piling) Chamber Member

Wallace Thomson Hospital Ed Bouknight Paul Newhouse

P.O. Box 789 ebouknight@wallacethomson.com

322 West South Street pnewhouse@wallacethomson.com

Union, SC 29379

864.301.2000 (574 employees) www.wallacethomson.com

(Hospital) Chamber Member

Webb Forging Rick Matthews Carl Snyder

P.O. Box 400 matthews@jerviswebb.com

156 Webb Forging Road csnyder@jerviswebb.com

Carlisle, SC 29031

864.427.8431 Fax: 864.427.8245 (37 employees) www.jerviswebb.com

(Ferrous & non-ferrous forgings) Chamber Member
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